

Under the provisions of this Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by this Contract.

The following items and quantities are included in the scope of works:

Project/Number	Description	Quantity/Unit	Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)
IB No. CW- 2020- 071	B.5 Billboards	2.00 pcs	3,103.45	6,206.90
	B.7 Occupational Safety & Health Program	0.37 months	30,802.51	11,396.93
	102(4) Roadway Excavation	297.66 cu.m	271.60	80,844.46
	105(1)b Subgrade Preparation	552.00 sq.m	83.88	46,301.76
	201 Aggregate Base Coarse	188.51 cu.m	721.05	135,925.14
311(1)c1 PCCP (0.23 m thk)	460.00 sq.m	1,537.58	707,286.80	
TOTAL				Php 987,961.99

IN WITNESS whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

Signed sealed, delivered by **HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.**, the Provincial Governor for the Provincial Government of Oriental Mindoro.

Signed sealed, delivered by **CLYDE E. SOTTO**, the Authorized Managing Officer, for the **GEMWEALTH CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING CORP.**

PROCURING ENTITY

CONTRACTOR

By:



HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.
Provincial Governor

By:


CLYDE E. SOTTO
Authorized Managing Officer

WITNESSES:


ENGR. EDYLOU B. TEJIDO
Provincial Engineer


ALTHEA F. AGUTAYA
PGDH - Provincial Accountant
As to Funds Availability
201 DF CA 2019 89181-3.2
Per Memo to OG. 2020